

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38702/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in RARF No. 29/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 44/2018 20-04-2018 in RARF No. 60/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 35/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 32/2018 01-05-2018 in RARF No. 112/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 33/2018 15-03-2018 in RA No. 28/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 36/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 30/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 46/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRITHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution, setting aside an abatement, exemption from filing c/c of certificate of fitness and interim relief and permission to file SLP)

Date : 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master