

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 38702/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in RARF No. 29/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 44/2018 20-04-2018 in RARF No. 60/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 35/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 32/2018 01-05-2018 in RARF No. 112/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 33/2018 15-03-2018 in RA No. 28/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 36/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 30/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 46/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRITHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168449/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168423/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.168438/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.168418/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.168425/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.168442/2018-EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS

Date : 07-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nida Doon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Saharan, Adv.  
Mr. Simranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay in filing the special leave petitions and the application for substitution is condoned.

**Applications for setting aside the abatement and for substitution to bring the legal representatives of the petitioners on record are allowed.**

**Issue notice.**

**(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master**