

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 710-720/2019

PRITHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.57979/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.710-720/2019

Application filed for deletion of names of respondent Nos.3 to 5 in SLP(C) No.715/2019, application filed for transposition of proforma respondents as petitioners in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 9 in SLP(C) No.711/2019 and respondent Nos.3 to 6 in SLP(C) No.714/2019 and application filed for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.711/2019 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of the remaining unserved respondents within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar