

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 710-720/2019

PRITHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50622/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 50628/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 50635/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 50630/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Alok Sangwan,Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications have been filed for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3 in SLP(C)No.711/2019.

Delay in filing of application for substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside.

Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3, as prayed for, are taken on record.

Application has been filed seeking permission to delete the names of respondent Nos.3-5 in S.L.P.(C)No.715/2019 and respondent Nos.3-9 in SLP(C) No.720/2019 from the array of parties.

Permission is granted, as prayed for, at the risk of the petitioner.

Names of aforesaid respondents be deleted from the array of parties.

Office to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER