

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 710-720/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in RARF No. 29/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 44/2018 20-04-2018 in RARF No. 60/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 35/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 32/2018 01-05-2018 in RARF No. 112/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 33/2018 15-03-2018 in RA No. 28/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 36/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 30/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 46/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRITHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50616/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 168442/2018 - EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS

IA No. 50619/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Simranjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Paramvir Doon, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition is allowed.

Application for transposition is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

Registry to verify if the service is complete and thereafter post the matters.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER