

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 710-720/2019

PRITHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 11-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 710-720/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 through standing counsel but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner makes request to serve the respondents through standing counsel. Permission granted.

List again on 18.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar