

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A V A N I P A L S I N G H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 710-720/2019

PRITHI ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

T H E S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) 10118/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF LD.  
REGISTRAR. )

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 22-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr Yudhvair Dalal, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l , t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that service upon both respondents is complete.

Office report indicates that no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar