

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 710-720/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in RARF No. 29/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 44/2018 20-04-2018 in RARF No. 60/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 35/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 32/2018 01-05-2018 in RARF No. 112/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 33/2018 15-03-2018 in RA No. 28/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 36/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 30/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 46/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRITHI ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47335/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 47337/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 168442/2018 - EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 20-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rathor, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raathor, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Ms. Tannu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner(s), call after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)