

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 710-720/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in RARF No. 29/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 44/2018 20-04-2018 in RARF No. 60/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 35/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 32/2018 01-05-2018 in RARF No. 112/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 33/2018 15-03-2018 in RA No. 28/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 36/2018 21-03-2018 in RA No. 30/2018 02-04-2018 in RARF No. 46/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PRITHI ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10118/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Tannu, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned order(s).

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR